## **BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS**

Bob Solari Chairman District 5

Susan Adams Vice Chairman District 1



Joseph E. Flescher District 2

> Tim Zorc District 3

Peter D. O'Bryan District 4

January 8, 2019

Ann Berner Southeast Florida Behavioral Health Network 140 Intracoastal Point Dr Suite211 Jupiter, FL 33477

RE: Criminal Justice, Mental Health, and Substance Abuse Reinvestment Grant

On December 5, 2018, the Indian River County Public Safety Coordinating Council for Criminal Justice, Mental Health and Substance Abuse Reinvestment Grant Program voted to support the filing of an application for the Criminal Justice, Mental Health, and Substance Abuse Reinvestment Grant. On January 8, 2019, the Indian River County Board of County Commissioners designated Southeast Florida Behavioral Health Network to submit a Notice of Intent to file the application for the Criminal Justice, Mental Health, and Substance Abuse Reinvestment Grant. The Board also voted to approve and support the designation of Southeast Florida Behavioral Health Network to be the applicant for Indian River County.

Sincerely,

Bob Solari Chairman Board of County Commissioners Indian River County